

## Ukraine Delegation to U.S. Hosted by Rollan Roberts of U.S. Center for Diplomacy

Fmr. Presidential Candidate Rollan Roberts Hosts Ukraine Delegation in the United States to promote good governance and economic development.

DC, UNITED STATES, September 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Fmr. U.S. Presidential Candidate and President of the U.S. Center for Diplomacy (USCD), Rollan Roberts II, is currently hosting an Ukraine Delegation to the United States in Washington, D.C. and the State Capitol of West Virginia. The Ukraine delegation includes Ukraine's former Attorney General, Presidential Appointee to Crimea, businessmen, and anti-crime/anti-corruption leaders.

The delegation will be meeting with political, business, and government leaders at the local, state, and federal levels.

Dr. Roberts led a delegation to Kyiv, Ukraine and Dnipro, Ukraine to meet with the Office of the President, Members of Parliament, Ministers, and other political and business leaders in April 2024, where he also met with Ukrainian military direct from the front lines. The mission of this delegation was to assess the state of war, policy, and governance on the ground, strengthen ongoing relationships, and



Dr. Rollan Roberts II, Fmr. U.S. Presidential Candidate



Fmr. U.S. Presidential Candidate Interviewed by 24flix Media

discuss economic growth and development in a post-war Ukraine. The purpose of the Ukraine Delegation to the U.S. is to further collaboration, relations, and economic development.

Dr. Roberts stated, "It is a great honor to welcome our friends from Ukraine to the United States. My objective remains unchanged: to do right by all people and nations on earth. The USCD promotes the values of free enterprise, freedom, integrity, and justice in every nation and this delegation was a showcase of these. It has given a fresh vision and reinvigorated the hopes and energy once overshadowed by a constant state of war."

Dr. Roberts is one of the editors of Ukraine's proposed new Constitution to ensure a long, peaceful, and prosperous future, and is a universal supporter of entrepreneurs and the small business sector.

For more information, contact office@USdiplomacyCenter.com.



Dr. Rollan Roberts II, President of the U.S. Center for Diplomacy.

## "

My objective remains unchanged: to do right by all people and nations on earth. We promote free enterprise, freedom, integrity, and justice and this delegation showcased these values."

Dr. Rollan Roberts II

Dr. Rollan Roberts
U.S. Center for Diplomacy
office@USdiplomacyCenter.com

Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/745419695

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.